Member Description:

Designated Member

The police chief, or a person designated by the local police chief's association

Major Angy Scroble
Ascroble@ocalapd.gov
352-427-3139

The local court administrator, or a person designated by the local court administrator

Regina (Gina) Lewis
Administrative Manager,
Marion County Problem Solving Courts
rlewis@circuit5.org
352-401-6728

The director of a community mental health agency, or a person designated by the director.

Jackie Gibson-Jacobowitz
CEO, LMHC, MCAP
Ocala Consulting and Prevention
2303 SE 17th Street, Ste. 102, Ocala, FL 34471
ocp@ocalaconsulting.com
352-622-4488

A representative of the substance abuse program office and the mental health program
office of the Department of Children and Families, selected by the substance abuse and
mental health program supervisor of the district in which the county is located

Jean Tucker
Human Services Program Director
Central Region
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Office
Florida Department of Children and Families
jean.tucker1@myflfamilies.com
863-224-0482

A primary consumer of mental health services, selected by the substance abuse and mental
health program supervisor of the district in which the primary consumer resides. If multiple
counties apply together, a primary consumer may be selected to represent each county.

Barbette (Bee) Barnes
Peer specialist
Florida Department of Children and Families
Barbette.Barnes@myflfamilies.com

A primary consumer of substance abuse services, selected by the substance abuse and

mental health program supervisor of the district in which the primary consumer resides. If

the planning council is a consortium of counties, a primary consumer may be selected to
represent each county.

Travis McAlister
Director of Peer Support Services
SMA Healthcare
tmcallister@smahealthcare.org
352-565-5947

A family member of a primary consumer of community-based treatment services, selected
by the abuse and mental health program supervisor of the district in which the family
member resides

Hilary Jackson
Director of Prevention
Marion County Children's Alliance
hilary@mcchildrensalliance.org
352-438-5990

A representative from an area homeless program or a supportive housing program.

Karla Greenway
Chief Executive Officer
Interfaith Emergency Services, Inc.
435 NW 2nd Street, Ocala, FL 34475
karla@iesmarion.org
352-629-8868, ext 219 / 352-209-7045

The director of the detention facility of the Department of Juvenile Justice, or a person
designated by the director.

Christi Stua
Senior Management Analyst Il
Department of Juvenile Justice
Detention Services, North Region
3040 NW 10th St, Ocala, FL 34475
Christi.Stua@fldjj.gov
352-286-5737

The chief probation officer of the Department of Juvenile Justice, or an employee
designated by the chief probation officer.

Randy Reynolds
Chief Probation Officer
Department of Juvenile Justice
21 N. Magnolia Ave., #2, Ocala, FL 34475
Randy.Reynolds@fldjj.gov
352-723-6174 | 352-239-3542




